PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				9.7			-
		43A137	B. WING			07/	11/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	NOMANIN MANOR			51	01 NORTH 4TH STREET		
AVERA BO	ORMANN MANOR			P	ARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		DEFICIENCY)	"-	
				_			
				200			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	A recertification and	complaint health survey for					
		FR Part 483, Subpart B,					
		Term Care facilities was					
		4 through 7/11/24. Avera					
	Bormann Manor was	found not in compliance					
	with the following requ	uirement(s): F558, F604,					
	F684, F880, and past	non-compliance at F689.					
F 558	Reasonable Accomm	odations Needs/Preferences	F:	558	1) Resident 13 had a soft call light	piaced	
	CFR(s): 483.10(e)(3)				on 7/10/24.Resident 13 care plan updated on 7/30/24.	was	
					updated on 7/30/24.		
	\$483.10(e)(3) The rig	ht to reside and receive			2) An audit of all residents was cor	npleted	
	services in the facility				by the Quality Specialist on 7/31/2	4 to	
	accommodation of res				determine resident's had the most		
	preferences except w	hen to do so would			appropriate call device. Care plans	were	
	endanger the health of	or safety of the resident or			updated for any resident requiring standard call device.	a non-	
	other residents.				Standard can device.		
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced			3) Call light policy was reviewed/re	vised	
	by:				in collaboration with Administrator,	DON,	
		n, interview, and policy			IDT, and Medical Director on 7/30/	24. A	
	review, the provider fa	ailed to ensure one of one			call light safety check will be done	on all	
		with hand contractures had			residents upon admission, quarter	y, and	
	a call light she was at	ole to use and was within her			upon significant change by nurse. All staff were educated on 7/30/24		
	reach. Findings include	de:			regarding call light policy and to er	sure	
					placement of call cords within read	h of	
	1. Observation on 7/9	/24 at 10:44 a.m. of resident			resident prior to exiting the room.		
	13 revealed:				Education was presented by the		
		actures to both of her hands.			Administrator.	IZ	I OIEIOA
		verbally with yes or no.			*see addendum next p 4) A call light audit will be complete	age. KJ	L 8/5/24
	*She did not have her	call light within her reach.			four (4) residents per week for three		
					months by the Director of Nursing/	- (-)	
	Interview on 7/9/24 at	10:44 am. with registered			Designee. Data will be brought to t	he l	
		rd to resident 13's use of a			QAPI committee monthly by the		8/2/24
	call light revealed:				Director of Nursing/Designee.		JILILT
		esident 13 could push her			Recommendations for further studi will be made by the QAPI committee		
	_	ise her hands were tight due			thereafter.	J.G	
	to contractures.				the carter		
	*Staff would check on	her frequently.					
		NUMBER OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF		_	TITLE		(X6) DATE
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER HE RESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			Administrator		08/01/24

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or met a plan of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

08/05/2024

program participation.
Type 15x1 hare

AUG 0 5 2024 Event 10 1445

SD DCH-OLC

Facility ID: 0068

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		43A137	B. WING			11/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION: CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	Observation and Inte a.m. with resident 13 assistant (CNA) Q in use of her call light re *Resident 13 could uplaced the call light in *She was unable to a she held it with her le *He stated he would a half.  Interview on 7/10/24 regard to resident 13 *Staff were supposed her, but she could no *She stated she had when in her previous use.  *She had not had the least one month and Observation on 7/10/13 revealed:  *She now had a soft able to activate it.  Observation and intep.m. with resident 13 *She is in a specializ *Her call light was not clipped to her bed.  *She responded yes up in her wheelchair *She was given the common *RN N answered the 13 had been at chap	and certified nursing regard to resident 13 and evealed: se her left hand and CNA Q in her hand. Individue the call light when off hand. Individue the call light across it use the call light across it use the call light. In a soft squeeze call light room that she was able to be soft squeeze call light for at she would get it for her. In a call light and was review on 7/11/24 at 12:37 and RN N revealed: In a call light and was when asked if she had been when asked if she had been	F 58	Addendum: *A call light au appropriate type of call light type, and place reach of resident 8/5/24	nt, care plan ement within	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A137	B. WING				C 11/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D1 NORTH 4TH STREET ARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	Continued From page	2	F s	558			
	nursing (DON) B revershe was aware residlight she could use for the stated, "are you head when it was disk not have her call light returned to her room at the returned to her room at the stated."  Review of the provide 7/2024 revealed:  *The objective, "1. To patient/resident's requirement as available for resident and are all light."  Right to be Free from CFR(s): 483.10(e)(1), \$483.10(e) (Respect at The resident has a right and dignity, including:  \$483.10(e)(1) The right physical or chemical required to treat the reconsistent with \$483.  \$483.12  The resident has the reglect, misapproprial and exploitation as deincludes but is not limic corporal punishment,	lent 13 had not had a call rat least a month. kidding me" and shook her cussed that resident 13 did within reach when she was after chapel.  It's call light policy dated respond to usests and needs on a timely lents unable to use a  Physical Restraints 483.12(a)(2)  Ind Dignity. Int to be treated with respect er convenience, and not esident's medical symptoms, 12(a)(2).  Indight to be free from abuse, tion of resident property, effined in this subpart. This	F	504			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		43A137	B. WING		C 07/11/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 604	treat the resident's money shall be sha	edical symptoms.  y must-  that the resident is free nical restraints imposed for or convenience and that eat the resident's medical use of restraints is must use the least restrictive st amount of time and -evaluation of the need for  is not met as evidenced  n, interview, record review, e provider failed to ng for one of one sampled  of an audible chair alarm. Intinued use of the chair  chair alarm was not causing  2/24 at 9:58 a.m. in resident  her recliner. In devices on her bedside ected to her bed, and the to her recliner and shirt. Indiant call light because she enthroom. Staff promptly	F 604	1) The audible tabs alarm was rem from resident 17 on 7/15/24. A new assessment was completed on Res 17 on 7/31/24. Silent pressalarm was discontinued on 7/31/24.  2) All residents who had audible on pressure alarms were audited and fall risk assessment was complete silent & audible alarms have been discontinued as 8/1/24.  3) The restraint policy was reviewed collaboration with Administrator, D and Medical Director on 7/30/24. A were educated on 7/30/24 by Director of alarms and rolidentifying person centered interversion fall prevention.  4) An audit of four (4) residents per three (3) months will be done by the Coordinator/Designee to identify a device for potential restraint and e restraint assessment is completed will be brought to QAPI committee by the Director of Nursing/Designer Recommendations for further stud will be made by the QAPI committee thereafter.	ev fall risk sure 4.  r silent d a new d. All ed in ON, IDT, All Staff ctor of nclude the le in entions  r week for ne MDS ny nsure a . Data monthly ee. ies

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					(	c	
		43A137	B. WING _		07/	11/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	M		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				501 NORTH 4TH STREET			
AVERA BO	ORMANN MANOR			PARKSTON, SD 57366			
(X4) iD	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION	
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		DATE	
TAG	REGULATORT OR E	SO IDENTIFY THIS INFORMATION	140	DEFICIENCY)			
F 604	Continued From page	e 4	F 60	04			
	2. Observation and in	terview on 7/9/24 at 2:04					
	p.m. with resident 17	in her room revealed she:					
	*Was seated in the sa	ame recliner.					
	*Showed the surveyo	r a chair alarm was clipped					
	to her shirt.						
		the purpose of the alarm.					
	•	de a noise if she tried to					
	move.	t's loud and scares me.					
	They don't want me to						
	They don't want me a	get up by mysem.					
	3. Observation on 7/1	0/24 at around 12:55 p.m.					
		om revealed that there was a					
	loud and pulsating ala	arm emitting from her room.					
	4. Interview on 7/10/2	4 at 4:24 p.m. with certified					
	•	IA) J about resident 17's					
	chair alarm revealed:	and the second second					
		alarm physically restrained					
		g that the resident could					
	easily move, and the resident's clothing wo						
		alarm, she would have					
		d to the resident because					
	she was a fall risk.						
	*The resident had fall	en previously and was					
	bruised from the fall.						
		ow to use the call light.					
		attempted to get up by				1	
	nerseit when she nee	eded to use the bathroom.					
	5 Interview on 7/11/2	24 at 8:44 a.m. with director					
	of nursing (DON) B al						
	revealed:						
		to get up on their own and					
		o ambulate by themselves,					
		abs alarm" on the resident.					
		clipped to the back of a					
	resident's shirt so the	y would not be able to					

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IG	COMPLETED	'
					С	
		43A137	B. WING _		07/11/202	<u>24</u>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPI	X5) PLETION ATE
F 604	process prior to impl *The bed alarms we -If the bed alarm was light would turn on. *The "tabs alarms" v -If the resident move alarm" would become loud and audible ala *She confirmed there determine if the reside device. *She had not conside have been frightener 6. Interview on 7/11/ registered nurse (RN alarms revealed: *If a resident had an intervention was usu alarm" on the reside *If a fall occurred, the have been contacted and the implementation *Other fall prevention signage in the reside "call don't fall." *Resident 17 was a hospital prior to her home and received therapy to improve he she broke her hip fro accommodations. *Resident 17 was me admitted to the nurs out for help rather th -She understood hor	e was no assessment ementing a "tabs alarm." re silent. striggered, the resident's call were loud and audible. It as a certain way, the "tabs e disconnected and emit a rm. e was no assessment to dent felt restrained by the ered if the resident could d by the audible chair alarm.  24 at 9:34 a.m. with  N about the audible chair unwitnessed fall, the first lally to have placed the "tabs"	F 6	504		

			` '				LETED
		43A137	B. WING			l	11/ <b>2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 604	for help to arrive"She doesn't like to w 7. Review of resident record revealed: *She was admitted on the Brief Interview for score was 11, which is cognitive impairment. *There was no docum audible chair alarm watcher was no assess use of the audible chaif it was a restraint. *There was no physic use for the audible chair alarm on in chair and in bed 6/25/24A frequency of "Eventhe intervention for the audible chair alarm on her can alarm on her can alarm on her can alarm on her can alarm on the chair alarm on the chair alarm on the chair alarm on the can	ediately rather than waiting vait."  17's electronic medical 16/14/24. 27 Mental Status (BIMS) 28 Indicated she had moderate 29 Indicated she had moderate 29 Indicated she had moderate 29 Indicated she had moderate 20 Indicated she had moderate 20 Indicated she had moderate 20 Indicated she had moderate 21 Indicated she had moderate 22 Indicated she had moderate 23 Indicated she had moderate 24 Indicated she had moderate 25 Indicated she had moderate 26 Indicated she had moderate 26 Indicated she had moderate 27 Indicated she had moderate 28 Indicated she had moderate 28 Indicated she had moderate 28 Indicated she had moderate 29 Indicated she had moderate 29 Indicated she had moderate 20 Indicated she had moderate 21 Indicated she had moderate 22 Indicated she had moderate 23 Indicated she had moderate 24 Indicated she had moderate 25 Indicated she had moderate 26 Indicated she had moderate 26 Indicated she had moderate 26 Indicated she had moderate 27 Indicated she had moderate 28 Indicated she had moderate 2	F	504			
		eness of interventions when					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		40.4497	B. WING				
		43A137	D. WING	0.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	077	11/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
AVERA BO	RMANN MANOR				01 NORTH 4TH STREET		
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				P.	ARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 604	devices intended to m movement.  -The devices emit an resident moves in a carrypes of position charand bed sensor pads alarms clip[ped to a realarms, and infrared to "Policy implementation".  -The devices emit an resident sensor pads alarms clip[ped to a realarms, and infrared to "Policy implementation".  -The devices in dividual realized in the lipement risk, and realized environment resident environment resident environment resident entered into likelihood of falls and communicate the risk through the plan of carrow.  -The devices and interventions is monited the QAPI [quality ass improvement] programely.  -The Astaff will ongoing environment with reguincludingposition characteristics and risk factors and risk factors.  -The facility will risk factors are risk factors and risk factors and risk factors and risk factors and risk factors.  -The facility will risk factors are risk factors.	audible signal when the ertain way. ange alarms include chair bedside alarmed mats, esident's clothing, seatbelt beam motion detectors."  ment and intervention readmission, quarterly, and staff will assess each lisk factors including fall risk, lisks and hazards within the endividualized, erventions to reduce the elopement and and intervention to the staff are. If and intervention to the staff are. If and intervention to the staff are. If and intervention to the staff are and performance m."  physical environment ly assess the physical ard to potential hazards, hange alarmsresident y deficiencies in the safety nment will be immediately are plan will specifically ors that provide a benefit, a rail or mobility device.	F	604			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		43A137	B. WING			l	C 11/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NORTH 4TH STREET ARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 604	training of staff, and the needed based on resident seeded.  9. Review of the proving revealed: *Policy Statement: "It LTC [long term care] the unrestrained and as inserted and as inserted single the results of a consinterdisciplinary assess are no alternative to put that the alternative municoessful, a physical be recommended *Definitions: "Physical physical device, mate to or adjacent to the rindividual cannot rem freedom of movement bodyPhysical restraints in leg or arm restraints, mitts, soft ties or vest the resident cannot rearound a resident soft *Policy Implementation -"1. Members of an inserted will be tried find documented. The use of restraints justification and shall a resident from self-in-Restraints must not be	staff, the competency and the frequency of supervision ident needs."  ider's 5/24 Restraint Policy  is the philosophy of Avera to keep residents independent as possible. In prehensive, is sment determine that there provide resident safety, or ethods have been cal and/or chemical restraint for use."  I restraint: any manual or initial or equipment attached esident's body that the ove easily which restricts to or normal access to one's clude but are not limited to bolster mattresses, hand is, leg cushions and lap trays emove, and tucking a sheet that resident cannot move."  In: iterdisciplinary team (IDT) lent's safety needs. Intified, the least restrictive rest and the results  shall require clinical be employed only to protect injury or from injuring others. De used to limit mobility, for for punishment, or as a sion	F	604			

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	ETED
		43A137	B. WNG		07/1	1/2024
9	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 604	Pre-Restraining into health record (EHR medical condition rewill be documented -4. Physician notific restraints initiated a be obtained prior to orders must be sperestraint, specific process, medical symphystaff every 30 m and specific times or removed.  -5. Resident and farestraint use, reason results, and risks a restraint use.  -6. Resident or resiconsent form for re8. Interdisciplina evaluate restraint uwill be reviewed at care planning team family.  -9. Restraints must assessed. The rest removed and range exercise applied, a toileting offered.  -a. Staff will check 30 minutes.  -10. Quarterly documestraint Assessmi MDS [Minimum Da CAAs [Care area as a care area as	orofessional will complete the ervention in the electronic  ). The assessment will include equiring need for restrain and in the intervention.  Pation is required for all and a [physician's] order must be implementation. Restraint acific and include: type of eriods of time restraint is to be botom for restraint use, check inutes, release every 2 hours, when restraint can be arrived will be educated on the form of the educated on the form of the educated on the form of the educated with the dent's family must sign a	F 60	4		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A137	B. WING			C 07/11/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	45A 157	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 NORTH 4TH STREET			077	11/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	$\neg$	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	revealed: *"Purpose: To establis proper transfer techni injury to self and patie *"Protocols: Transfer7. Put on tabs monneeded and give call [nursing home])." Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25  § 483.25 Quality of ca Quality of care is a furth applies to all treatment facility residents. Base assessment of a resident residents receive accordance with profer practice, the compreh care plan, and the rest This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the two certified nursing a *Applied a mechanical sampled resident (22) *Transferred a sample the bathroom to a spet *Received documente mechanical stand aid using a specialized w Findings include:	sh a protocol for staff for ques and decrease risk of ent."  Set-up: itor or safety devices if light (if inpatient or NH  are indamental principle that int and care provided to ed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure treatment and care in essional standards of itensive person-centered sidents' choices.  I is not met as evidenced  In, interview, record review, a provider failed to ensure assistants (H and K): all stand aide sling to prior to use. ed resident (22) safely from ecialized wheelchair. ed training for the use of a e and resident transfers heelchair (Broda chair).		604	1) Resident 22 will be transferred ut to stand and BRODA chair according manufacturer's recommendations. H&K were educated by DON & competency completed on 7/30/24.  2) No resident will be transferred us sit to stand lift prior to sling being plant BRODA chairs will remain on all wheels during resident transfer.  3) All direct care staff were re-educted to the correct way to use the mechalift and had a competency completed the Director of Nursing on 7/30/24. Education to BRODA safety was also completed by DON on 7/30/24 to alcare staff.  4) A mechanical lift transfer audit we completed to include residents who require a BRODA on two (2) reweekly for 3 months by the Director of Nursing. Data will be broated to the QAPI committee monthly by Director of Nursing/Designee. Recommendations for further studies be made by the QAPI committee thereafter.	esing the laced. four ated anical ed by so ll direct will be esidents bught the		
	1. Observation on 7/9 22's room revealed:	1/24 at 2:22 p.m. in resident					08/02/2024	

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		COMPLETED		
		43A137	B. WING		О.	7/11/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366	. 1			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	Continued From parameters of the parameters of t	ge 11 esting in his recliner. essistant (CNA) H and K assist him with transferring er to his Broda (specialized) iner remote to lift him e mechanical stand aide in and placed his feet on the ands up to the handlebars and old on. the mechanical stand aide ENA H raised the mechanical so that resident 22 was e recliner. king and appeared to have hold on. ding, CNA K put the sling and CNA H then seated him recliner. ectly placed around resident the mechanical stand aide, in his recliner to a standing erred him to the bathroom, of the toilet, and then exited his evation on 7/9/24 at 2:43 p.m.	F 68					
	the same mechanic *CNA H positioned Broda chair. *CNA H instructed	im out of the bathroom using cal stand aide. resident 22 in front of his  CNA K to go behind the Broda ck two wheels off the ground						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	43A137 B. WING			C 07/11/2024				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			501	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH 4TH STREET RKSTON, SD 57366			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	lowered resident 22 d *It was unknown if the were locked or not du  3. Interview on 7/9/24 about the above obse *She confirmed she w wheels of resident 22 the chair forwards to a all the way into the ch *She said, "He's a stift chair to get him into th they transferred him in  4. Interview on 7/9/24 about the above obse *She confirmed the w how to get resident 22 the Broda chair was to chair upwards. *She said, "Since he is bend much. We have way in."  *She indicated they h he was not able to sit wheelchairIn those cases, they hoist him into the Brod *She was educated to to transfer him into the who instructed her.  5. Interview on 7/10/2 registered nurse (RN) observation revealed: *She was aware that	e Broda chair, CNA H flown into the Broda chair. wheels of the Broda chair ring the transfer.  at 5:57 p.m. with CNA K ervation revealed: was taught to lift the back 's Broda chair upwards to tilt easily position the resident flair. If guy," so they tried to tilt the ne correct position when into the Broda chair.  at 4:44 p.m. with CNA H ervation revealed: flay staff had "figured out" correctly positioned into tilt the back end up the fis so tall and still, he doesn't to tilt it up to get him all the ad tried other methods, but all the way back into his required three people to da chair. It to tilt the Broda chair forward the chair. She did not recall  at 12:55 p.m. with M about the above staff lifted the back wheels a chair to tilt it forward to	F	584				

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIENCLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			G	COMPLETED				
		43A137	B. WNG _		C 07/11/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TO A		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  501 NORTH 4TH STREET  PARKSTON, SD 57366				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION			
F 684	difficult time bending *She confirmed there available to use on a chair.  6. Interview on 7/10/ about how to safely a *She was able to sta placing the mechani- resident prior to liftin mechanical stand air *She was not aware resident 22 into his B 7. Continued interview with RN M about how 22 revealed: *She would have ex the sling around the was secure prior to I mechanical stand air 8. Interview on 7/11/ on nursing B about h 22 revealed: *She would have ex the sling around the resident with the me *She was not aware wheels of his Broda chair"That's not the best due to safety concer *She confirmed ther supported either CN	a stuff guy" and had a to sit in the chair. a were functioning brakes all four wheels of the Broda  24 at 1:28 p.m. with CNA P transfer resident 22 revealed: te the correct procedure of cal stand aide sling on the g the resident with the de.  of the tilting method to place Broda chair.  aw on 7/10/24 at 1:33 p.m. aw to safely transfer resident procedure it ifting the resident with the de.  24 at 8:58 a.m. with director now to safely transfer resident pected staff to have secured resident prior to lifting the chanical stand aide. staff were lifting the back two chair to place him in the thing for staff to do either	F 6	84				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	43A137	B. WING _	B, WING		C 07/11/2024	
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON. SD 57366		VIII. 1242	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF	/E ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
9. Review of resident record revealed: *He required extensive with activities of daily of dementia. *His care plan indicated. However, there was reinstructed staff to lift to chair to place him in the chair proper transfer technic injury to self and patient "Protocols: Transfer -1. Check physician's if restrictions and weighter with the chair transfer held to compare the chair transfer held to compare the chair transfer.  11. Review of the Jan operating instructions are revealed the manual chair acceptable practice to the floor to tilt the chair transfer.  12. Review of the 7/3 operator's instructions aide revealed: *Page 5, "Transferring -Attach harness1) Position the harm of the patient so the self the safety of the safety strap around the safety strap around the chair transfer to the safety strap around the safety strap around the chair transfer.	re to total staff assistance living due to the late stages and to use the Broda chair. The back two wheels of the he chair.  Wider's 3/24 Transfers policy and a protocol for staff for ques and decrease risk of ent."  Set-up: order and care plan to see ght bearing status. surfaces. In patient."  Buary 2007 manufacturer's for the Broda chair did not indicate if it was an olift the back two wheels off in forward during a resident  0/18 manufacturer's for the mechanical stand of the patient:  ess around the upper body sides of the harness are torso and arm, resting 2 - 3 erarm. The patient, securely fasten and the patient's torso.	Fé		If continuation	on sheet Page 15 of 24	
			Facility ID: 0068	If continuation	on sheet Page 15 of 24	
	CORRECTION  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY ST.  (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR LE  Continued From page  9. Review of resident record revealed:  *He required extensive with activities of daily of dementia.  *His care plan indicated the proper transfer technical injury to self and patient injur	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMANN MANOR  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 14  9. Review of resident 22's electronic medical record revealed:  "He required extensive to total staff assistance with activities of daily living due to the late stages of dementia.  "His care plan indicated to use the Broda chair. However, there was nothing in the care plan that instructed staff to lift the back two wheels of the chair to place him in the chair.  10. Review of the provider's 3/24 Transfers policy revealed:  ""Purpose: To establish a protocol for staff for proper transfer techniques and decrease risk of injury to self and patient."  ""Protocols: Transfer Set-up:  -1. Check physician's order and care plan to see if restrictions and weight bearing status. 4. Lock all transfer surfaces.  -5. Put transfer belt on patient."  11. Review of the January 2007 manufacturer's operating instructions for the Broda chair revealed the manual did not indicate if it was an acceptable practice to lift the back two wheels off the floor to tilt the chair forward during a resident transfer.  12. Review of the 7/30/18 manufacturer's operator's instructions for the mechanical stand aide revealed:  "Page 5, "Transferring the patient:  -Attach harness 1) Position the harness around the upper body of the patient so the sides of the harness are between the patient's torso and arm, resting 2 - 3 inches below the underarm. 2) For the safety of the patient, securely fasten the safety strap around the patient's torso.	A BUILDIT AGAINST NUMBER:  B WING	ROWDER OR SUPPLIER  ROWDER OR SUPPLIER  ROWDER OR SUPPLIER  ROWDER OR SUPPLIER  REGULATORY OR STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PLLL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 14  9. Review of resident 22's electronic medical record revealed:  "He required extensive to total staff assistance with activities of daily living due to the late stages of dementia.  "His care plan indicated to use the Broda chair. However, there was nothing in the care plan that instructed staff to lift the back two wheels of the chair to place him in the chair.  10. Review of the provider's 3/24 Transfers policy revealed:  ""Purpose: To establish a protocol for staff for proper transfer techniques and decrease risk of injury to self and patient."  ""Protocols: Transfer Set-up:  -1. Check physician's order and care plan to see if restrictions and weight bearing status.  -4. Lock all transfer surfaces.  -5. Put transfer belt on patient."  11. Review of the January 2007 manufacturer's operating instructions for the Broda chair revealed the manual did not indicate if it was an acceptable practice to lift the back two wheels off the floor to lift the back two wheels off the floor to lift the back two wheels off the floor to lift the back two wheels off the floor to lift the back two wheels off the floor to lift the back two wheels off the floor to lift the back two wheels off the floor to lift the back two wheels off the floor to lift the back two wheels off the floor to lift the back two wheels off the floor to lift the back two wheels off the floor to lift the patient so the sides of the harness are between the patient's torso and arm, resting 2 - 3 inches below the underarm.  -2) For the safety of the patient, securely fasten the safety strap around the patient's torso.	RMANN MANOR  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 14  9. Review of resident 22's electronic medical record revealed: "He required extensive to total staff assistance with activities of daily living due to the late stages of dementia.  10. Review of the provider's 3/24 Transfers policy revealed: ""Protocois: Transfer Set-up: -1. Check physician's order and care plan to see if restrictions and weight bearing status4. Lock all transfer surfaces5. Put transfer bet on patient."  11. Review of the January 2007 manufacturer's operating instructions for the Broda chair revealed the manual did not indicate if it was an acceptable practice to lift the back two wheels off the foot to lift the chair forward during a resident transfer.  12. Review of the 7/30/18 manufacturer's operating instructions for the Broda chair revealed the manual did not indicate if it was an acceptable practice to lift the back two wheels off the foot to lift the chair forward during a resident transfer.  12. Review of the 7/30/18 manufacturer's operating instructions for the mechanical stand aide revealed:  "Page 5, "Transferring the patient: -Attach harmess - a tensification of the mechanical stand aide revealed the manual did not patient." -Protoco the patient's tors oand arm, resting 2 - 3 inches below the underarmPosition the harmess around the upper body of the patients tors oand arm, resting 2 - 3 inches below the underarmPosition the harmess around the patient's tors on the safety strap around the patient's tors on.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A, BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		43A137	B. WING		07/11/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 684	Continued From page 15		F 68	84	
F 689	3) Secure the buckle and pull the strap to tighten."  *The manual further explained the following steps prior to raising the patient: position shin pad and foot plate, position the mechanical stand aide in front of patient, and attach harness to the mechanical stand aide.  *There was a warning on page 7 that read, "Patient MUST ALWAYS wear the harness when using the [mechanical stand aide]. It can be helpful to use the seat strap or support strap during ambulation."  *The manual indicated to lock the wheelchair/chair/bed/transfer surface prior to lowering the patient down onto that surface.  Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2)  §483.25(d) Accidents.  The facility must ensure that - §483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and  §483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on South Dakota Department of Health (SD DOH) facility-reported incident (FRI), record review, interview, and observation, the provider		F 6		
	review, interview, and failed to ensure the s resident (47) who eld without staff's knowle elopement within the to ensure safety could had he not been four				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		43A137	B. WING	B. WING		I	11/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVERA BORMANN MANOR			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 689	revealed: *Resident 47 was adnon 6/17/24. He was pradjoining assisted livin *At around 5:15 p.m., E found resident 47 nentrance. *The resident was browned. *A wander bracelet was the incident. *The resident was not *The nurse on staff the the incident was regal the resident did not le *All staff were reeducted reporting requirement.  The provider implement ensure the deficient pronting requirement and functioning. *Interviews with staff registered nurses, materials and functioning requirement aware of the procedure who had eloped. *Record review confirmed after:	provider implemented the incident.  ider's 6/24/24 SD DOH FRI mitted to the nursing home reviously living at the ng facility. director of plant operations ear the adjoining hospital bught back to the nursing as put in place afterward refunctioning at the time of at day was not aware that reded as an elopement since have the campus, ated about elopement and its.  ented systemic changes to tractice does not recur was thout the survey of resident wander bracelet was in place (certified nursing assistants, aintenance staff, and the onfirmed they knew the its for elopement and were res to address a resident remed staff were regularly	F	689				
		pracelet placement and rentions were added to						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		43A137	B. WING		07/11/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689	provided to all direct or residents and reporting Based on the above if at F689 occurred on oprovider's implemented	n, and education was care staff regarding missing and requirements.  Information, non-compliance 6/17/24, and based on the ed corrective actions for the firmed on 6/30/24, the	F 689		
	Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)  §483.80 Infection Con The facility must esta infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environmed evelopment and trained iseases and infection sprogram.  The facility must esta and control program a minimum, the follow \$483.80(a)(1) A system reporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based used to conducted according accepted national staff.	ntrol blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the asmission of communicable as.  brevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements:  em for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections is eases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following	F 880	<ol> <li>CNAs H &amp; K were re-educated infection control practices regardin hand hygiene and disenfection of lon 7/30/24 by Director of Nursing.</li> <li>Hand hygiene will be completed policy during resident cares. Lifts be sanitized after each resident us prior to storage.</li> <li>All staff were re-educated to the hygeine policy and sanitation of equipment on 7/30/24 by the Director Nursing.</li> <li>A hand hygeine audit and sanitation audit will be done on five (5) direct employees and audit of (2) mechator audits per week for three (3) month the Quality Specialist/Designee. Does brought to QAPI monthly by the of Nursing/Designee. Recomment for further studies will be made by QAPI committee thereafter.</li> </ol>	g ifts I per will ie hand ctor ation care nical lift hs by ata will e Director lations

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, /	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		43A137	B. WNG_			C 07/11/2024
-	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whor communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and tranto be followed to prev (iv) When and how is cresident; including bu (A) The type and dura depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possil circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit the (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in directive actions tak §483.80(a)(4) A system identified under the facorrective actions tak §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection.	lance designed to identify ble diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of the or infections should be assission-based precautions ent spread of infections; blation should be used for a at not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the as under which the facility these with a communicable tin lesions from direct as or their food, if direct the disease; and procedures to be followed the rect resident contact.  The for recording incidents accility's IPCP and the then by the facility.  Ile, store, process, and to prevent the spread of	F8	980		

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

•		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED			
				<del></del>	С			
		43A137	B. WING		07/11/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  501 NORTH 4TH STREET  PARKSTON, SD 57366				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION			
F 880	by: Based on observati and policy review, the current infection core and mechanical lift two of five staff observation on 7 H and K during a transverse of the hand sanitizer.  *The CNAs entered discovered the hand empty.  *CNA H exited the residence of the hand sanitizer.  *CNA K proceeded gloves without performing of the hand sanitizer.  *CNA H came back could not find a new she proceeded to without performing of the hand sanitizer.  *They assisted residence of the hand sanitizer.  *The CNAs brought of the hand sanitizer.  *The CNAs brought of the minutes late bathroom without gerabbed a cleater of the hand sanitizer.  *CNA K exited the residence of the hand sanitizer.  *CNA K exited the resident's room with the find hand sanitizer.  *CNA K exited the resident's room with the find hand sanitizer.	ion, interview, record review, the provider failed to ensure atrol policies for hand hygiene disinfection were followed by the envel (certified nursing and K). Findings include:  1/9/24 at 2:22 p.m. with CNAs ansfer with resident 22 resident 22's room and disanitizer dispenser was froom to retrieve a new bottle to put on a clean pair of forming hand hygiene. Into the room and stated she with bottle of hand sanitizer, put on a clean pair of gloves thand hygiene. Into the room and stated she with a clean pair of gloves thand hygiene. In the clean pair of gloves than the continent. It is thim into his bathroom.  The continent is the continent of gloves on.  The continent of gloves and brought the cout performing hand hygiene.	F 880					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
						(	С
		43A137	B. WING _	B. WING		07/	11/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				50	01 NORTH 4TH STREET		
AVERA BORMANN MANOR				P	ARKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX TAG	(	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SCIDENTIFTING INFORMATION)	IAG		DEFICIENCY)	· -	
F 880	Continued From page	20	F 8	80			
	*The two CNAs left th	e resident on the toilet so					
	he could finish going	to the bathroom.					
	2. Observation on 7/9	1/24 at 2:43 p.m. with CNAs					
	H and K in resident 2						
		nsfer resident 22 from the					
	bathroom to his Broda						
		hand hygiene prior to					
putting on clean gloves.  *After they were finished transferring, they placed the mechanical stand aide in the hallway.							
		tized the stand aide prior to					
	moving on to a differe						
	-There was a contain						
	available in a pouch of						
	3. Interview on 7/10/2	4 at 2:59 p.m. with					
	registered nurse (RN)	N about the above					
	observations revealed	d:					
	*It was her expectation						
		rformed hand hygiene prior					
	to putting on gloves.	former through business offer					
		rformed hand hygiene after					
	removing gloves.	dispenser was empty, they					
	should have retrieved	•					
		as not available, staff should					
		nds with soap and water.					
		nitized the lift equipment					
	after each use.						
	4. Interview on 7/10/2	4 at 3:44 p.m. with infection					
		the above observations					
	revealed:						
	*It was her expectation	on that:					
		shed their hands with soap					
	and water if hand san	itizer was not available.					
	-The mechanical lifts	should have been sanitized					
	after each use. There	was a container of sanitizer					

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		I I'			С			
		43A137	B. WING	B. WING		07/	11/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVERA BORMANN MANOR			50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 NORTH 4TH STREET  ARKSTON, SD 57366			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	policy revealed:  *"Purpose: Hand hyg important procedure is a critical componer safety."  *"Policy: I. Indication: Hygiene"  -A. Hand Hygiene wi hands with system approved alcomponer of the poly fluid  -B. When hands are proteinaceous mater of the body fluid  -B. Hand Hygiene wi (Antisepsis): 1. If har system approved alcomponer of the poly fluid in the patient of the patient of the patient.  -B. Before donning security and signs, lifting/positioni where there is no control of the patient.  -F. After glove remove the province of	chanical lift.  Avider's 5/24 Hand Hygiene  spiene is the single most for the control of infection. It int of patient and employee  so and Procedure for Hand  th Soap and Water: 1. Wash peroved soap and water: visibly dirty. contaminated with ital. visibly soiled with blood or  th Alcohol Hand Rub inds are not visibly soiled, use sohol-based hand rub for itating hands in most other  ent contact. Sterile gloves attent care (e.g., taking vital ing/ambulating a patient) intact with body fluids. In inanimate objects (including in the immediate vicinity of	F	880				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		40.407	B. WING	D MINO		C	
		43A137	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	07/11/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			501 NORTH 4TH STREET	ODL		
AVERA BO	AVERA BORMANN MANOR			PARKSTON, SD 57366			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	manner between resident "II. Information: -A. Reusable resident into 3 different classifi disinfection and sterili semi-critical, and critical. 'Non-Critical' item contact with intact ski membranes. These aitems and environmera. Noncritical reside include blood pressur wheelchairs, therapy between/after each re Low level disinfection manufacturer instructi [Environmental Protect disinfectant, detergen approved for healthca "III. Policy:	care equipment/items fall cation categories for zation: 'non-critical, cal.' s are those that come into n but not mucous re divided into resident care ntal surfaces. Ent care items (Examples e cuffs, stethoscopes, equipment) are cleaned esident use. They require by cleaning following ions with an EPA ction Agency]-registered t, or germicide that is	F	B80	Y)		
	resident's room needs use by a different resi-B. Resident equipme immediately following has been contaminate potentially infectious removed from a residisinfected before useJ. Disinfection Recipies applicable label instruction disinfectant productsa. Between each resident. Lifts & slingsM. Monitoring of dispersion of the superior of	s to be disinfected prior to dent.  Int will be disinfected resident use when the item ed with blood or other material or is visibly soiled. dent care equipment ent room/procedure room is e on another resident. commendationst care equipment: All actions on EPA-registered must be followed. In the sident use and when soiled.  Sinfection recommendations wation by management staff					

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) I			B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						c	
		43A137	B. WING_			07/11/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	However, to maintai	ge 23 In continuity, units may et with cleaning/disinfection	F	880	·**)		

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
43A137		B. WING			07/10/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVERA BORMANN MANOR				501	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH 4TH STREET RKSTON, SD 57366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w	ey for compliance with 42 and B, Subsection 483.73, and see the seed of the se					
AD OR A TARRY	DIDECTORIS ON PROVINCE	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

Administrator

07/31/2024

Facility ID: 0068

PRINTED: 07/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A137	B. WING			07/10/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVERA BORMANN MANOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 501 NORTH 4TH STREET PARKSTON, SD 57366	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	Life Safety Code (LSc occupancy) was cond Bormann Manor was	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care ducted on 7/10/24. Avera found in compliance with 42 rements for Long Term Care	K	000			
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OB PROVIOER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement enting with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

Administrator

07/31/2024

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
10660		10660	B. WING		C <b>07/11/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	501 N 4TH	DRESS, CITY, STA ST N, SD 57366	ITE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	O Compliance/Noncompliance Statement  A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 7/9/24 through 7/11/24. Avera Bormann Manor was found in compliance.		S 000			
\$ 000	44:74, Nurse Aide, re training programs, wa		S 000			

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PRODUCER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Administrator

07/31/2024

STATE FORM

6899

MJ9C11

If continuation sheet 1 of 1